REC(



Post Office Box 7068 Pasadena, CA 91109-7068

Box Assignment Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Washington, D.C. 20231

mmissioner of Potents and Trademarks. Please record the attached original documents or convertences.

Com	". V				
1.	Name of conveying party(ies):	2.	Name and address of receiving party(ies):		
	CELLWARE BREITBAND		Name: ADVA AG OPTICAL NETWORKING		
	TECHNOLOGIE GmbH 5-29-02		Street Address: Frauenhoferstr 11, D-82152 Martinsried, Germany		
	Individual(s) General Partnership Corporation Other Exists Under Laws of Federal Republic of Germany ditional name(s) of conveying party(ies) ached: NO		Individual(s) citizenship Association General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation Other: Exists Under Laws of Federal Republic of Germany ssignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic		
3.	Name of conveyance:	repr	resentative designation is attached: NO		
X	Assignment	(De: Add	signation must be a separate document from Assignment). litional name(s) & address(es) attached? NO		
Ex	Other: ecution Date: November 24, 2000				
4.	Trademark:				
	Application No. 75/255,127/Registration No. 2,481,08	37			
			<u>M</u> 🚆 S		
			= -		
	,		₩ 95 020		
1/20	1/2002 GTOM11 00000015 75255127 /				
C:48	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		mbers attached? NO		
5.	Please return the recorded document and address all correspondence to:	6.	Total number of applications or registrations involved		
	CHRISTIE, PARKER & HALE, LLP	7.	№ Total fee enclosed (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00		
	P.O. Box 7068 Pasadena, CA 91109-7068	٥	Any deficiency or overpayment of fees should be charged o		
		8.	credited to Deposit Account No. 03-1728 , except for payment of		
IL	Attention: David A. Fluimey	1	for a name of and and 27 CED & 1.19 Plance show our docker		
10	Attention: David A. Plumley Explanatory letter is enclosed.		issue fees required under 37 CFR § 1.18. Please show our docke number with any credit or charge to our Deposit Account.		
9.	Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoin original document.	_	issue fees required under 37 CFR § 1.18. Please show our docke number with any credit or charge to our Deposit Account. ormation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the		
9.	Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoin original document. Date: May 15, 2002 By	Name	issue fees required under 37 CFR § 1.18. Please show our docke number with any credit or charge to our Deposit Account. ormation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the David A. Plumley		
9. I de	Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoin original document. Date: May 15, 2002 By thereby certify that this correspondence is being posited with the U.S. Postal Service as first class	Name	issue fees required under 37 CFR § 1.18. Please show our docke number with any credit or charge to our Deposit Account. Document of the company of the comp		
9. I de mo	Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoin original document. Date: May 15, 2002 By thereby certify that this correspondence is being	Name 626/7	issue fees required under 37 CFR § 1.18. Please show our docke number with any credit or charge to our Deposit Account. ormation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the David A. Plumley		

DAP/cls

TRADEMARK AND SERVICE MARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, CELLWARE BREITBAND TECHNOLOGIE GmbH, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the Federal Republic of Germany, having a place of business at Gustav-Meyer-Allee 25, 13355 Berlin, Germany ("ASSIGNOR" herein), is the owner of the following mark as evidenced by its application in the United States Trademark Office.

Mark
CELLWARE BROADBAND and design
Serial. No. Filing Date
Docket No.
March 6, 1997
30204/DAP/W347

WHEREAS, ADVA AG OPTICAL NETWORKING, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the Federal Republic of Germany, having a place of business at Frauenhoferstr 11, D-82152 Martinsried ("ASSIGNEE" herein), desires to acquire said mark and the above-identified application thereof, together with the goodwill of the business in connection with which said mark is used.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR does hereby assign unto said ASSIGNEE all right, title and interest in and to the above mark and the above-identified application thereof, and all rights and privileges pertaining to said mark, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the mark.

ASSIGNOR further agrees that it shall render all reasonable assistance to ASSIGNEE, and will, from time-to-time, execute all instruments and documents necessary to maintain, preserve or protect the mark and its application, and to perfect the record title of ASSIGNEE in and to said mark, its application and registration that issues thereon.

	CELLWARE BREITBAND TECHNOLOGIE Gmb	H
DateNovember 24, 2000	By	
	Print Name: <u>Ulrich Mohr</u>	
	Title: General Manager	
WITNESSES:		

RECORDED: 05/29/2002 REEL:

CLS PAS277123.1-*-10/4/00 12:11 PM

TRADEMARK REEL: 002516 FRAME: 0089